UNIVERSITY OF REGINA ARCHIVES AND SPECIAL COLLECTIONS

DR JOHN ARCHER LIBRARY

80-35
JOHN ARCHER

SPEECHES AND REPORTS

MARCH 7, 1989



80-35

JOHN ARCHER
SPEECHES AND REPORTS

2717

Access Restrictions: This private collection may contain university records that are subject to review
before access may be granted. Access to University records is governed by the Local Authority Freedom
of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

Box 1
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Volume 2

Volume 3

Volume 4
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No

10.
11.
12.
13.

Papers and Speeches

The Public Records in Saskatchewan

Farewell Speech to the Rev. J. Dalton

One Kingdom

On Local History

Institute of Victoria Librarians

British Columbia Library Association

Canadian Library Association

Forgive Us Our Trespasses

Early Jewish Settlement in Western Canada

Welcome to Delegates Attending IFLA General Council
Opening of Library Building - U. of S., Regina Campus
Church and Sect in Twentieth Century Canada
Business Records and Archives - The Canadian Scene
Agrarian (sic?) Unrest in Western Canada

The Political Development of Saskatchewan. 30p

Lecture Presented to the Employees of the Budget Bureau
in January 1961

"The Saskatchewan Story" 399p

This is a series of vignettes transmitted by CKCK
Broadcasting Station, first in Regina and then in the
province, mostly in 1978. It was sponsored by Holiday
Inn, Imperial "400" motel and the family of crown
corporations

Papers and Speeches, 1954 — 1970 - addendum: listed

papers and speeches (v. 4) were forwarded to the
archives by Dr. J.H. Archer on January 26, 1981
The Rum Jar — Historic O.P.
A Programme for Action
Background to school question in Saskatchewan
Talk given to McGill University library staff association
Remarks by J. H. Archer at a farewell dinner tendered by
Government of Saskatchewan to ... [?]
Appreciation to Bea Simon
Development of public library services in Canada's west
and north
Archival facilities in universities in Canada
Comments in honour of Elizabeth H. Morton
The Anatomy of Discontent
Canadian Plains Research in Perspective
Speech - prepared for CBC western networks
Acquisitions Policy: Competition or Co-operation

1959-1968

June 3, 1959

May 1961

March 1963
September 30, 1963
May 26, 1966

May 29, 1966

June 24, 1966
October 27, 1966
November 9, 1966
August 15, 1967
October 14, 1967
March 17, 1968
September 30, 1968
January 1959

January 1961

[1978]

1954

May 1962
January 8, 1964
May 25, 1964
May 1964

June 4, 1965
May 1967

January 18, 1968
March 30, 1968
November 1, 1968
May 1, 1969

June 9, 1969
June 5, 1969
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.
17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

24,
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Lande and Arkin Collections - McGill University

Principal's remarks - council meeting
Opening of exhibition — NMAG
Association of Professional Engineers’ talk
Erasmus Circle of Montreal

Business Records: The Canadian Scene
Separate Schools

The Leader and the "Sapiro" Contract
Saskatchewan As | See It Now

Speeches, Papers, etc. by Dr. John Hall Archer, as

Principal and President of the University of
Regina
Speech to the alumni University of Saskatchewan
(13p)

The United Nations - a Practical Dream (11p) - u.n.

Association Regina Branch

Speech to the University of Saskatchewan Alumni
(14p)

Convocation Speech at the University of
Saskatchewan (12p)

Speech to Regina Library Association (I0p)

Report of the Principal University of Regina
Campus (4p) (in convocation program)

Convocation Address (10p)

Donors, Taxmen and Archives (8p) [Speech to the
Canadian Historical Association]

Speech to Kiwanis Club (14p)

Welcome to Seed Growers (2p)

The Historian and the Scientist (16p) - Seminar:
History & Logic of Science

The University and Fine Arts (I0p) - Norman
MacKenzie Art Gallery

Meeting of the Western Faculty Association (3p)

Chartered Life Underwriters (C.L.U.) Awards (3p)
Report to Executive of Council (2p)
Principals Remarks to Council (2p)

Frosh Orientation - Panel on Student Involvement
in University Government (4p)

The United Nations - A Practical Dream (16p) - u.n.

Association Regina Branch
Report of the Principal to Convocation (2p)
Principal's Report - G.U.C. Meeting (Ip)

Principal's Report to Senate (4p)
Principal's Remarks to Executive of Council (2p)
Education - The Role of the University (8p) Liberal

Convention
The University And The Community (14p) Central

Winnipeg
Regina

Swift Current
Saskatoon

Regina
Regina

Regina
Campus
[Winnipeg]
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina

Regina

Regina
Regina

Regina

Regina
Regina

Regina
Regina
Regina

Regina

3/7

June 6, 1969
January 14, 1970
January 16, 1970
February 20, 1970
June 16, 1970
July 21, 1970

January 31, 1970
April 14, 1970
April 22, 1970
May 12, 1970

May 13, 1970
May 15, 1970

May 15, 1970
June 2, 1970

June 8, 1970
July 24, 1970
September 8,
1970

September 9,
1970

September 11,
1970

September 21,
1970

September 23,
1970

October 15, 1970
October 17, 1970

October 22, 1970

October 24, 1970
November 10,
1970

November 19,
1970

November 25,
1970

November 30,
1970

December 1, 1970
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Lions Club

25. The Merrill Denison Papers; (8p) A Talk To The Regina December 4, 1970
Department of History

26.  Address given to meeting of municipal officials Regina January 13, 1971
(15p)

27.  The Farm, The Home And The University In The Saskatoon January 14, 1971

Seventies (25p) Farm and Home Week,
University of Saskatchewan

28. Statement to special meeting of Council on the Regina February 9, 197
campus budget (8p)

29.  To Each His Own Goal (16p) Victorian Order of Regina February 17, 1971
Nurses

30.  This Business Of Education (19p) plus insert (4p) Regina February 24, 1971
Chamber of Commerce

31.  The University And The Community (19p) [Regina] March 3, 1971
Cooperative Insurance Service

32. To All Young Police Officers (14p) Graduating Regina March 13, 1971
Class Regina City Police Force

33.  The Theory And Fury Of University Administration Regina March 18, 1971

(18p) plus addendum (2p) Institute of Public
Administration (IPAC)

34.  Speech For Selection Of Continuing Scholarship Regina April 17, 1971
Winners (2p)

35. A Saskatchewan Homecoming (lip) plus insert (2p) Regina May 1, 1971
Saskatchewan Association of Insurance
Adjusters

36.  Thy Kingdom Come (20p) Speech To Hi-C Group Weyburn May 2, 1971

37. Tomorrow's Challenges (14p) Broadview High Broadview May 14, 1971
School

38. Report of the Principal (3p) University of Regina May 21, 1971
Saskatchewan, Regina Campus

39. Spring Convocation: A.M. (2p) University of Regina May 21, 1971
Saskatchewan, Regina Campus

40. Spring Convocation: P.M. (2p) University of Regina May 21, 1971
Saskatchewan, Regina Campus

Box 3 41.  Those Olden Days (18p) Regina and District Old Regina May 27, 1971

Timers Association

42.  Principal 's Report to Senate (4p) Regina Campus  Regina May 29, 1971

43. The University, The Community and the Regina June 11, 1971
Government (20p) Budget Bureau Seminar
Series

44, Principal's Remarks - Executive of Council (2p) Regina September 14,

1971

45. Some ,Saskatchewan Stories (13p) plus insert (3p) Regina October 2, 1971
Insurance Agent's Association of
Saskatchewan

46.  The Call to Duty (llp) Speech at Luther College Regina October 2, 1971

47. Speech for Dedication of Luther College ( 1p) Regina October 3, 1971

48. Education in Saskatchewan (13p) Speech to Regina October 19, 1971
Members of National Defense College

49, Principal's Report (Ip) Fall Convocation Regina October 23, 1971

50. Introduction for Honorary Degree Recipient - Dr. Regina October 23, 1971

Hilda Neatby (3p) also included Dr. Hilda
Neatby's Address to Regina Campus Fall
Convocation (7p)
51. Principal's Report to Senate (4p) plus insert (2p) Regina November 15,
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52.

53.

54.

55.

56.
57.

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

80.
81.

82.

83.

84.
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Fall, 1971 Regina Campus
Speech to Engineering Institute of Canada (18p)

Principal's Report to Executive of Council (2p)

Speech: Saskatchewan Writers and Other Animals
(lap) Rotary Club
Speech to All Saints Anglican Church (lap)

Speech to Regina Optimists' Club (17p)

Influence of Prairie Environment on its Writers;
Wascana Writers' Association (15p)

Speech to Weyburn Chamber of Commerce (17p)

Speech to Regina Chamber of Commerce (17p)

University Education in Canada Today: an
Evaluation (18p) Men's Canadian Club

Goals for Education Trustee Seminars (17p)

Speech to Kipling Credit Union (26p)

Saskatchewan Tomorrow: Blueprint for the Future
Saskatchewan Urban Municipalities
Association (25p)

Speech to the 1.O.D.E. (21p)

It Is Your Tomorrow - Weyburn Graduation (18p)

Principal's Report to Senate Regina Campus (5p)

Saskatchewan Writers and Other Animals -
Bibliographical Society of Canada (25p)

Speech to Canadian Federation of University
Women (22p)

Welcome to Professional Exchange Seminar (Ip)

I.G.U., Trans-Canada Tour Vagabond Inn (2p)

[.G.U., Trans-Canada Tour (2p)

Speech to Clerks of the Table (3p) Saskatchewan
Hotel

Speech for the Graduation Class of Kipling High
School (14p)

Speech to Broadview - Indian Head
Superintendent Teacher's Association (34p)

Goals in Education (23p) Long Lake Teacher's
Association

The Canadian Identity (19p) the Society of
Industrial Accountants of Saskatchewan

The Canadian Identity (19p) Speech to the
Unitarians

Saskatchewan and its People (20p) and (4p insert)
Regina Dental Society

Principal's Report to Senate - Regina Campus;
Parti (5p), Partii (3p)

Rural Saskatchewan (25p) Speech to |.P.A.C.

The Purchaser Looks at Education (27p) Lanigan
Teacher's Association

An Historical Perspective on the Christian Faith
(2lp) Presbyterian Church

The University Today (13p) High School
Counselors and Principals

The Luxury of Integrity (6p) St. Paul's Cathedral

Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina

Regina
Regina

Regina
Weyburn
Regina
Regina and
Saskatoon
Kipling
Regina

Regina
Weyburn
Regina
Unknown
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Kipling
Unknown
Saskatoon
Regina
Regina
Regina

Regina

Regina
Lanigan

Regina
Regina

Regina

5/7
1971
November 18,
1971
November 24,
1971
November 29,
1971
December 12,
1971

January 17, 1972
January 18, 1972

January 21, 1972
January 26, 1972

January 27, 1973

February 15 and
22,1972
March 23, 1972

March 28, 1972

Aril 18, 1972
May 12, 1972
May 25, 1972
June 12, 1972

June 16, 1972

August 21, 1972
August 22, 1972
August 25, 1972

August 25, 1972

September 1,
1972

October 6, 1972

October 12 and
13, 1972
October 28, '1972

November 12,
1972

November 14,
1972

November 25,
1972

February 16, 1973

February 23, 1973
March 11, 1973

March 22, 1973
March 30, 1973
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85.

86.
87.

88.

89.
90.

91.
92.

93.

94.
95.
96.

97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.

119.
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This is My Saskatchewan (18-p) Annual Convention
of Saskatchewan Land Surveyors Association

Statement to Executive of Council (2p)

Librarians: Technologist or Architects (16p) Library
Association of Alberta

Welcome to Transportation Management Course
#7301 (12p)

Principal's Report to Senate (6p)

Knowledge is Freedom (6p) St. Luke's Regina
Anglican Church

Saskatchewan Agricultural Hall of Fame (7p)

Rural Life in Saskatchewan (22p) Agricultural
Engineers

Stewardship, 1973 (4p) St. Luke's Anglican Church

Principal's Report to Senate - Regina Campus (4p)

Welcome to Police Recruits (2p)

Energy - Crisis or Rip-Off (3p) Suma's 69th Annual
Convention

Quo Vadis, (12p) Govan Teacher's Association

Ethnic Studies Conference (lop)

Speech to Plant Physiologists (7p) Canadian
Society of Plant Physiologists

This Business of Higher Education (17p)
Administrators' Dinner Meeting

Speech for Pacific Northwest Renaissance
Conference (6p)

Speech to High School Counsellors' Conference
(14p)

The Role of the School in the Community (I0p)

Speech for Rotary Club (16p)

Conference on Environmental Education (2Ip)

Speech to Western Canada Chiefs of Police
Conference (24p)

Principal's Report to Senate - Regina Campus (3p)

Speech to Chemical Institute of Canada (12p)

Speech to Teacher's Convention (22p)

Speech to Western Canada University Physical
Plant Administrators (15p)

Administration of the Oath of Allegiance to Future
R.M.C. Cadets (2p)

Sspeech to Kiwanis Club of Wascana (13p)

Societal Values in To-Day's World (18p) - Speech
to Board of Education - Principal's Seminar

Canadian Conference of Historical Resources
(21p) 14th Annual

President's Report to Senate (2p)

Saskatchewan Heritage (19p) Speech to Parkland
Community Colleges to St. Andrew's United
Church

A Literary History of Saskatchewan (25p) Annual
Canada Weed Committee

President's Report to Senate (3p)

Our Saskatchewan Heritage (31p) Archaeological

Regina

Regina
Regina

Regina

Regina
Regina

Saskatoon
Unknown

Regina
Unknown
Regina
Unknown
Govan
Unknown
Unknown
Regina
Regina

Regina

Regina
Regina

Fort Qu’appelle

Regina
Regina
Regina
Melville
Regina
Unknown
Regina
Fort San
Regina
Regina
Yorkton and
Moose Jaw
Regina

Regina

Kindersley

6/7

April 13, 1973
April 25, 1973
May 5, 1973

May 21, 1973
June 2, 1973
July 8, 1973

July 12, 1973
October 12, 1973

November 11,
1973

December 1, 1973
January 8, 1974

January 28, 1974

February 1, 1974
February 14, 1974

February 25, 1974
March 6, 1974
March 15, 1974

March 21, 1974

April 18, 1974
April 30, 1974
May 9, 1974

May 15, 1974

June 1, 1974
June 4, 1974
June 7, 1974

June 19, 1974

August 8, 1974

September 26,
1974

October 4, 1974
October 8, 1974

October 18, 1974
October 28 and
November 1, 1974

December 11,
1974

December 14,
1974

February 6, 1975
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120.

121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.

129.
130.

131.

132.
133.

134.

135.

136.

137.
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& Historical Society

The Layman and His Church (lip) Speech to
Regina United Church A.O.T.S. Members
Club

The Enigmas of Our History (19p) Speech to
Saskatchewan Mining Association

The Metis Victory at the Grand Coteau in 1851 (8p)
film lecture series

Saskatchewan History and Saskatchewan Writers
(19p) - Speech to High School Counselors

How Fares the Administrator (12p) Speech at
Annual Spring Formal of Administration
Society

President's Report to Senate (6p)

-Speech to Graduates at Glenavon School (lap)

Speech to Bert Fox Composite High School
Graduation Exercises (lap)

A View of Canada (18p) Saskatchewan Wheat
Pool

Official Opening of Douglas Park (Ip)

Administration of the Oath of Allegiance to Future
R.M.C. Cadets (2p)

How a Westerner Sees It (20p) Mines Minister's
Conference

The Days of Our Years (38p)

Speech for Testimonial Dinner (7p)

How a Westerner Sees It (20p) Flax Growers
Association

Climbing the Ivory Tower (lap) Kiwanis Club

Speech to Police College (2p)

Saskatchewan as | See It; Women's Canadian
Club (17p)

Regina

Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina
Glenavon
Unknown
Regina

Regina
Regina

Unknown

Melville
Regina

Regina
Regina
Regina

Regina

717

February 7, 1975
February 14, 1975
February 16, 1975

March 13 & 14,
1975
March 21, 1975

April 5, 1975
May 10, 1975
May 16, 1975

July 9, 1975

August 6, 1975
August 6, 1975

September 15,
1975

November 6, 1975
November 29,
1975

December 10,
1975

December 15,
1975

December 18,
1975

January 13, 1976



