UNIVERSITY OF REGINA ARCHIVES AND SPECIAL COLLECTIONS DR JOHN ARCHER LIBRARY

80-35

JOHN ARCHER

SPEECHES AND REPORTS

JOHN ARCHER SPEECHES AND REPORTS

Access Restrictions: This private collection may contain university records that are subject to review before access may be granted. Access to University records is governed by the *Local Authority Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*.

Box 1 Volume 1	1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13.	Papers and Speeches The Public Records in Saskatchewan Farewell Speech to the Rev. J. Dalton One Kingdom On Local History Institute of Victoria Librarians British Columbia Library Association Canadian Library Association Forgive Us Our Trespasses Early Jewish Settlement in Western Canada Welcome to Delegates Attending IFLA General Council Opening of Library Building - U. of S., Regina Campus Church and Sect in Twentieth Century Canada Business Records and Archives - The Canadian Scene Agrarian (sic?) Unrest in Western Canada	1959-1968 June 3, 1959 May 1961 March 1963 September 30, 1963 May 26, 1966 May 29, 1966 June 24, 1966 October 27, 1966 November 9, 1966 August 15, 1967 October 14, 1967 March 17, 1968 September 30, 1968 January 1959
Volume 2	1.	The Political Development of Saskatchewan. 30p Lecture Presented to the Employees of the Budget Bureau in January 1961	January 1961
Volume 3	1.	"The Saskatchewan Story" 399p This is a series of vignettes transmitted by CKCK Broadcasting Station, first in Regina and then in the province, mostly in 1978. It was sponsored by Holiday Inn, Imperial "400" motel and the family of crown corporations	[1978]
Volume 4		Papers and Speeches, 1954 – 1970 - addendum: listed papers and speeches (v. 4) were forwarded to the archives by Dr. J.H. Archer on January 26, 1981	
1	1.	The Rum Jar – Historic O.P.	1954
	2.	A Programme for Action	May 1962
3	3.	Background to school question in Saskatchewan	January 8, 1964
	1.	Talk given to McGill University library staff association	May 25, 1964
5	5.	Remarks by J. H. Archer at a farewell dinner tendered by	May 1964
		Government of Saskatchewan to [?]	luna 4 4005
	6. 7.	Appreciation to Bea Simon	June 4, 1965 May 1967
1	•	Development of public library services in Canada's west and north	Way 1907
8	3.	Archival facilities in universities in Canada	January 18, 1968
9	9.	Comments in honour of Elizabeth H. Morton	March 30, 1968
1	10.	The Anatomy of Discontent	November 1, 1968
1	11.	Canadian Plains Research in Perspective	May 1, 1969
1	12.	Speech - prepared for CBC western networks	June 9, 1969
1	13.	Acquisitions Policy: Competition or Co-operation	June 5, 1969

JOHN ARCHER SPEECHES AND REPORTS

	14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22.	Lande and Arkin Collections - McGill University Principal's remarks - council meeting Opening of exhibition – NMAG Association of Professional Engineers' talk Erasmus Circle of Montreal Business Records: The Canadian Scene Separate Schools The Leader and the "Sapiro" Contract Saskatchewan As I See It Now	y	June 6, 1969 January 14, 1970 January 16, 1970 February 20, 1970 June 16, 1970 July 21, 1970
Box 2	Sp	peeches, Papers, etc. by Dr. John Hall Archer, as Principal and President of the University of Regina		
	1.	Speech to the alumni University of Saskatchewan (13p)	Winnipeg	January 31, 1970
	2.	The United Nations - a Practical Dream (11p) - u.n. Association Regina Branch	Regina	April 14, 1970
	3.	Speech to the University of Saskatchewan Alumni (14p)	Swift Current	April 22, 1970
	4.	Convocation Speech at the University of Saskatchewan (12p)	Saskatoon	May 12, 1970
	5.	Speech to Regina Library Association (I0p)	Regina	May 13, 1970
	6.	Report of the Principal University of Regina Campus (4p) (in convocation program)	Regina	May 15, 1970
	7.	Convocation Address (I0p)	Regina Campus	May 15, 1970
	8.	Donors, Taxmen and Archives (8p) [Speech to the Canadian Historical Association]	[Winnipeg]	June 2, 1970
	9.	Speech to Kiwanis Club (14p)	Regina	June 8, 1970
	10.	Welcome to Seed Growers (2p)	Regina	July 24, 1970
	11.	The Historian and the Scientist (16p) - Seminar: History & Logic of Science	Regina	September 8, 1970
	12.	The University and Fine Arts (I0p) - Norman MacKenzie Art Gallery	Regina	September 9, 1970
	13.	Meeting of the Western Faculty Association (3p)	Regina	September 11, 1970
	14.	Chartered Life Underwriters (C.L.U.) Awards (3p)	Regina	September 21, 1970
	15.	Report to Executive of Council (2p)	Regina	September 23, 1970
	16.	Principals Remarks to Council (2p)	Regina	October 15, 1970
	17.	Frosh Orientation - Panel on Student Involvement in University Government (4p)	Regina	October 17, 1970
	18.	The United Nations - A Practical Dream (16p) - u.n. Association Regina Branch	Regina	October 22, 1970
	19.	Report of the Principal to Convocation (2p)	Regina	October 24, 1970
	20.	Principal's Report - G.U.C. Meeting (lp)	Regina	November 10, 1970
	21.	Principal's Report to Senate (4p)	Regina	November 19, 1970
	22.	Principal's Remarks to Executive of Council (2p)	Regina	November 25, 1970
	23.	Education - The Role of the University (8p) Liberal Convention	Regina	November 30, 1970
	24.	The University And The Community (14p) Central	Regina	December 1, 1970

JOHN ARCHER SPEECHES AND REPORTS

		Liona Chub		
	25.	Lions Club The Merrill Denison Papers; (8p) A Talk To The Department of History	Regina	December 4, 1970
	26.	Address given to meeting of municipal officials (15p)	Regina	January 13, 1971
	27.	The Farm, The Home And The University In The Seventies (25p) Farm and Home Week, University of Saskatchewan	Saskatoon	January 14, 1971
	28.	Statement to special meeting of Council on the campus budget (8p)	Regina	February 9, 197
	29.	To Each His Own Goal (16p) Victorian Order of Nurses	Regina	February 17, 1971
	30.	This Business Of Education (19p) plus insert (4p) Chamber of Commerce	Regina	February 24, 1971
	31.	The University And The Community (19p) Cooperative Insurance Service	[Regina]	March 3, 1971
	32.	To All Young Police Officers (14p) Graduating Class Regina City Police Force	Regina	March 13, 1971
	33.	The Theory And Fury Of University Administration (18p) plus addendum (2p) Institute of Public Administration (IPAC)	Regina	March 18, 1971
	34.	Speech For Selection Of Continuing Scholarship Winners (2p)	Regina	April 17, 1971
	35.	A Saskatchewan Homecoming (lip) plus insert (2p) Saskatchewan Association of Insurance Adjusters	Regina	May 1, 1971
	36. 37.	Thy Kingdom Come (20p) Speech To Hi-C Group Tomorrow's Challenges (14p) Broadview High School	Weyburn Broadview	May 2, 1971 May 14, 1971
	38.	Report of the Principal (3p) University of Saskatchewan, Regina Campus	Regina	May 21, 1971
	39.	Spring Convocation: A.M. (2p) University of Saskatchewan, Regina Campus	Regina	May 21, 1971
	40.	Spring Convocation: P.M. (2p) University of Saskatchewan, Regina Campus	Regina	May 21, 1971
Box 3	41.	Those Olden Days (18p) Regina and District Old Timers Association	Regina	May 27, 1971
	42. 43.	Principal 's Report to Senate (4p) Regina Campus The University, The Community and the Government (20p) Budget Bureau Seminar Series	Regina Regina	May 29, 1971 June 11, 1971
	44.	Principal's Remarks - Executive of Council (2p)	Regina	September 14, 1971
	45.	Some ,Saskatchewan Stories (13p) plus insert (3p) Insurance Agent's Association of Saskatchewan	Regina	October 2, 1971
	46.	The Call to Duty (IIp) Speech at Luther College	Regina	October 2, 1971
	47. 48.	Speech for Dedication of Luther College (1p) Education in Saskatchewan (13p) Speech to Members of National Defense College	Regina Regina	October 3, 1971 October 19, 1971
	49. 50.	Principal's Report (Ip) Fall Convocation Introduction for Honorary Degree Recipient - Dr. Hilda Neatby (3p) also included Dr. Hilda Neatby's Address to Regina Campus Fall Convocation (7p)	Regina Regina	October 23, 1971 October 23, 1971
	51.	Principal's Report to Senate (4p) plus insert (2p)	Regina	November 15,

JOHN ARCHER SPEECHES AND REPORTS

		Fall, 1971 Regina Campus		1971
	52.	Speech to Engineering Institute of Canada (18p)	Regina	November 18, 1971
	53.	Principal's Report to Executive of Council (2p)	Regina	November 24, 1971
	54.	Speech: Saskatchewan Writers and Other Animals (lap) Rotary Club	Regina	November 29, 1971
	55.	Speech to All Saints Anglican Church (lap)	Regina	December 12, 1971
	56.	Speech to Regina Optimists' Club (17p)	Regina	January 17, 1972
	57.	Influence of Prairie Environment on its Writers; Wascana Writers' Association (15p)	Regina	January 18, 1972
	58.	Speech to Weyburn Chamber of Commerce (17p)	Regina	January 21, 1972
	59.	Speech to Regina Chamber of Commerce (17p)	Weyburn	January 26, 1972
	60.	University Education in Canada Today: an Evaluation (18p) Men's Canadian Club	Regina	January 27, 1973
	61.	Goals for Education Trustee Seminars (17p)	Regina and Saskatoon	February 15 and 22,1972
	62. 63.	Speech to Kipling Credit Union (26p) Saskatchewan Tomorrow: Blueprint for the Future	Kipling Regina	March 23, 1972
		Saskatchewan Urban Municipalities Association (25p)	· ·	March 28, 1972
	64.	Speech to the I.O.D.E. (21p)	Regina	Aril 18, 1972
	65.	It Is Your Tomorrow - Weyburn Graduation (18p)	Weyburn	May 12, 1972
D . 4	66.	Principal's Report to Senate Regina Campus (5p)	Regina	May 25, 1972
Box 4	67.	Saskatchewan Writers and Other Animals -	Unknown	June 12, 1972
	68.	Bibliographical Society of Canada (25p)	Dogina	
		Speech to Canadian Federation of University Women (22p)	Regina	June 16, 1972
	69.	Welcome to Professional Exchange Seminar (lp)	Regina	August 21, 1972
	70.	I.G.U., Trans-Canada Tour Vagabond Inn (2p)	Regina	August 22, 1972
	71. 72.	I.G.U., Trans-Canada Tour (2p)	Regina	August 25, 1972
		Speech to Clerks of the Table (3p) Saskatchewan Hotel	Regina	August 25, 1972
	73.	Speech for the Graduation Class of Kipling High School (14p)	Kipling	September 1, 1972
	74.	Speech to Broadview - Indian Head	Unknown	October 6, 1972
		Superintendent Teacher's Association (34p)	0 1 1	
	75.	Goals in Education (23p) Long Lake Teacher's Association	Saskatoon	October 12 and 13, 1972
	76.	The Canadian Identity (19p) the Society of Industrial Accountants of Saskatchewan	Regina	October 28, '1972
	77.	The Canadian Identity (19p) Speech to the Unitarians	Regina	November 12, 1972
	78.	Saskatchewan and its People (20p) and (4p insert) Regina Dental Society	Regina	November 14, 1972
	79.	Principal's Report to Senate - Regina Campus; Part i (5p), Part ii (3p)	Regina	November 25, 1972
	80.	Rural Saskatchewan (25p) Speech to I.P.A.C.	Regina	February 16, 1973
	81.	The Purchaser Looks at Education (27p) Lanigan Teacher's Association	Lanigan	February 23, 1973
	82.	An Historical Perspective on the Christian Faith (2lp) Presbyterian Church	Regina	March 11, 1973
	83.	The University Today (13p) High School Counselors and Principals	Regina	March 22, 1973
	84.	The Luxury of Integrity (6p) St. Paul's Cathedral	Regina	March 30, 1973

85.	This is My Saskatchewan (I8-p) Annual Convention of Saskatchewan Land Surveyors Association	Regina	April 13, 1973
86.	Statement to Executive of Council (2p)	Regina	April 25, 1973
87.	Librarians: Technologist or Architects (16p) Library Association of Alberta	Regina	May 5, 1973
88.	Welcome to Transportation Management Course #7301 (12p)	Regina	May 21, 1973
89.	Principal's Report to Senate (6p)	Regina	June 2, 1973
90.	Knowledge is Freedom (6p) St. Luke's Regina Anglican Church	Regina	July 8, 1973
91.	Saskatchewan Agricultural Hall of Fame (7p)	Saskatoon	July 12, 1973
92.	Rural Life in Saskatchewan (22p) Agricultural Engineers	Unknown	October 12, 1973
93.	Stewardship, 1973 (4p) St. Luke's Anglican Church	Regina	November 11, 1973
94. 95.	Principal's Report to Senate - Regina Campus (4p) Welcome to Police Recruits (2p)	Unknown Regina	December 1, 1973 January 8, 1974
96.	Energy - Crisis or Rip-Off (3p) Suma's 69th Annual Convention	Unknown	January 28, 1974
97.	Quo Vadis, (12p) Govan Teacher's Association	Govan	February 1, 1974
98.	Ethnic Studies Conference (lop)	Unknown	February 14, 1974
99.	Speech to Plant Physiologists (7p) Canadian Society of Plant Physiologists	Unknown	February 25, 1974
100.	This Business of Higher Education (17p) Administrators' Dinner Meeting	Regina	March 6, 1974
101.	Speech for Pacific Northwest Renaissance Conference (6p)	Regina	March 15, 1974
102.	Speech to High School Counsellors' Conference (14p)	Regina	March 21, 1974
103.	The Role of the School in the Community (I0p)	Regina	April 18, 1974
104.	Speech for Rotary Club (16p)	Regina	April 30, 1974
105. 106.	Conference on Environmental Education (2lp) Speech to Western Canada Chiefs of Police	Fort Qu'appelle	May 9, 1974
100.	Conference (24p)	Regina	May 15, 1974
107.	Principal's Report to Senate - Regina Campus (3p)	Regina	June 1, 1974
108.	Speech to Chemical Institute of Canada (12p)	Regina	June 4, 1974
109.	Speech to Teacher's Convention (22p)	Melville	June 7, 1974
110.	Speech to Western Canada University Physical Plant Administrators (15p)	Regina	June 19, 1974
111.	Administration of the Oath of Allegiance to Future R.M.C. Cadets (2p)	Unknown	August 8, 1974
112.	Sspeech to Kiwanis Club of Wascana (13p)	Regina	September 26, 1974
113.	Societal Values in To-Day's World (18p) - Speech to Board of Education - Principal's Seminar	Fort San	October 4, 1974
114.	Canadian Conference of Historical Resources (21p) 14th Annual	Regina	October 8, 1974
115.	President's Report to Senate (2p)	Regina	October 18, 1974
116.	Saskatchewan Heritage (19p) Speech to Parkland Community Colleges to St. Andrew's United Church	Yorkton and Moose Jaw	October 28 and November 1, 1974
117.	A Literary History of Saskatchewan (25p) Annual Canada Weed Committee	Regina	December 11, 1974
118.	President's Report to Senate (3p)	Regina	December 14, 1974
119.	Our Saskatchewan Heritage (31p) Archaeological	Kindersley	February 6, 1975

JOHN ARCHER SPEECHES AND REPORTS

	& Historical Society		
120.	The Layman and His Church (lip) Speech to	Regina	
	Regina United Church A.O.T.S. Members Club		February 7, 1975
121.	The Enigmas of Our History (19p) Speech to Saskatchewan Mining Association	Regina	February 14, 1975
122.	The Metis Victory at the Grand Coteau in 1851 (8p) film lecture series	Regina	February 16, 1975
123.	Saskatchewan History and Saskatchewan Writers (19p) - Speech to High School Counselors	Regina	March 13 & 14, 1975
124.	How Fares the Administrator (12p) Speech at Annual Spring Formal of Administration Society	Regina	March 21, 1975
125.	President's Report to Senate (6p)	Regina	April 5, 1975
126.	-Speech to Graduates at Glenavon School (lap)	Glenavon	May 10, 1975
127.	Speech to Bert Fox Composite High School Graduation Exercises (lap)	Unknown	May 16, 1975
128.	A View of Canada (18p) Saskatchewan Wheat Pool	Regina	July 9, 1975
129.	Official Opening of Douglas Park (lp)	Regina	August 6, 1975
130.	Administration of the Oath of Allegiance to Future R.M.C. Cadets (2p)	Regina	August 6, 1975
131.	How a Westerner Sees It (20p) Mines Minister's Conference	Unknown	September 15, 1975
132.	The Days of Our Years (38p)	Melville	November 6, 1975
133.	Speech for Testimonial Dinner (7p)	Regina	November 29, 1975
134.	How a Westerner Sees It (20p) Flax Growers Association	Regina	December 10, 1975
135.	Climbing the Ivory Tower (lap) Kiwanis Club	Regina	December 15, 1975
136.	Speech to Police College (2p)	Regina	December 18, 1975
137.	Saskatchewan as I See It; Women's Canadian Club (17p)	Regina	January 13, 1976